TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPI Lasers UK Limited		07/24/2009	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUMPF GmbH + Co. KG
Street Address:	Johann-Maus-Str. 2
City:	Ditzingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	71254
Entity Type:	Gmbh & Co. Kg: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313169	REDENERGY
Registration Number:	3090695	REDPOWER
Registration Number:	2664349	SPI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: aschlette@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Malutta

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 19th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anthony J. Malutta

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 19th Floor **Address Line 2:** Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY J. MALUTTA
SIGNATURE:	/anthony j. malutta/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0606

900573420

DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=US Assignment SPI Signed by SPI#page1.tif
source=US Assignment SPI Signed by SPI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set opposite the signature hereinbelow, but shall be effective, nunc pro tune, as of July 24, 2009. The assignment made by this instrument is:

FROM: TO

SPI Lasers UK Limited TRUMPF GmbH + Co. KG

("Assignor") ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark Registrations set forth below, and all rights related thereto (including rights related to any such trademark, service mark, logo and/or trade dress, and United States trademark application(s) therefore (and any registration that may issue thereon):

Trademarks	Registration No.
redENGERGY	U.S. Reg. 3313169
redPOWER	U.S. Reg. 3090695
SPI	U.S. Reg. 2664349
SPI & Design	

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Marks, all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications therefor, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof, and all goodwill pertaining thereto ("All Rights in the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee All Rights in the Marks (as defined above);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Marks (as defined above). This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND 73821784 (

The undersigned officer of Assignor represents that he/she has authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned has read, understands, and agrees to the terms of this Assignment.

	ASSIGNOR:
Dated:16 September, 2020	SPI LASERS UK LIMITED By:
	Name: Dr Mark Greenwood
	Title: Chief Executive Officer

2

RECORDED: 10/07/2020